Document Number: 94510 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 09-Feb-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Ultrafast Rectifier, 2 x 35 A FRED Pt®
VS-70CRU04PbF
Vishay Semiconductors
FEATURES
• Ultrafast reverse recovery
• Low forward voltage drop

VS-70CRU04PbF
Ultrafast Rectifier, 2 x 35 A FRED Pt® Vishay Semiconductors
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95214
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95219
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Current rating (70 = 70 A)
3 - Common cathode
4 - TO-218
5 - Ultrafast recovery
6 - Voltage rating (04 = 400 V)
7 - PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
Tube standard pack quantity: 30 pieces
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- 70 C R U 04 PbF
Document Number: 95214 For technical questions concerning discrete products, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 21-Apr-08 For technical questions concerning module products, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com 1
FRED PtTM TO-218
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
45.0°
0.588 ± 0.005
(14.94 ± 0.13)
Ø 0.159 ± 0.002
(Ø 4.04 ± 0.05)
0.3066 ± 0.003
(7.79 ± 0.08)
0.4800 ± 0.005
(12.19 ± 0.13)
0.6025 ± 0.005
(15.30 ± 0.13)
Ø 0.118 x 0.01
(Ø 3.00 x 0.254)
0.2165 BSC
0.0980 ± 0.002
(2.49 ± 0.05)
0.1890 ± 0.005
(4.80 ± 0.13)
0.050 ± 0.003
(1.27 ± 0.08)
5.0° (2 places)
3.0° (3 places)1 2 3
DP.
0.0430
+ 0.006
- 0.000
(1.09           )
+ 0.15
- 0.00
0.0197
+ 0.006
- 0.000
(0.50           )
+ 0.15
- 0.00